REVENUE & EXPENSE
REPORT




305 - RPT FEDERAL

Revenues
4100
4102
4103
4130

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Combined Statement and Revenues - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2017
From 9/1/2016 Through 6/30/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
CLIENT FARES REVENUES
FLEX ROUTE

OTHER REVENUES

Total Revenues

Expenses
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5210
521t
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511

Date: 7/14/2017, 4:38 PM

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME

OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER

- 5UB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK
FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL
RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA
TRAVEL QUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

Total Budget - Revised ACTUAL Total Budget Balance
841,469.00 733,733.00 107,736.00
165,000.00 129,192,52 35,807.48

47,450.00 40,469.35 6,980.65
20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
1,073,919.00 903,394.87 170,524.13
34,110.40 27,556.86 6,553.54
23,234.62 21,750.99 1,483.63
17,272.00 13,483.18 3,788.82
13,256.61 10,669.32 2,587.29
1,260.00 1,258.01 1.99
20,931.62 20,130.20 801.42
324,484.95 273,311.16 51,173.79
27,495.64 13,571.74 13,923.90
561.34 0.00 561.34
6,477.00 54591.73 985.27
967.68 0.00 967.68
26,162.39 19,244.28 6,918.11
43,410.75 35,296.45 8,114.30
25,511.88 21,494.14 4,017.74
21,419.01 18,753.67 2,665.34
18,330.42 35,654.89 (17,324.47)
771.80 43.84 727.96
500.00 45.18 454.82
7,762.75 7,519.31 243.44
37,205.99 30,276.94 6,929.05
28,580.75 18,018.39 10,562.36
6,205.41 4,047.96 2,157.45
3,451.27 2,254.64 1,196.63
4,335.21 54.42 4,280.79
11,983.74 1,857.93 10,125.81
1,745.05 2,330.55 (585.50)
8,064.00 7,795.13 268.87
500.00 439.67 60.33
518.16 61.28 456.88
13,440.00 14,603.04 (1,163.04)
431.80 1,007.05 (575.25)
6,098.50 3,823.22 2,275.28
1,295.40 1,343.15 (47.75)
2,590.80 494.94 2,095.86
1,344.00 18.78 1,325.22
2,150.40 299.30 1,851.10
1,021.44 457.93 563.51
1,290.24 8,394.70 (7,104.46)
2,580.48 784.30 1,796.18
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5515
5540
5545

5551
5554

5558
'5559
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726

Date: 7/14/2017, 4:38 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Combined Statement and Revenues - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2017

From 9/1/2016 Through 6/30/2017

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 18,816.00
FUEL AND OIL 118,745.00
ASSOCIATION DUES 0.00
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 250.00
FINANCE FEES 500.00
SERVICE CHRG FEE 0.00
PETTY CASH 0.00
UNIFORMS 2,159.00
TRAINING 9,318.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,500.00
BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 100.00
MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS 2,064.00
INCENTIVES 7,397.50
RENTAL 11,773.44
RENQVATIONS 0.00
EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,000.00
EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 1,000.00
BLDG & MAINT RPR 4,318.00
BLDG INSURANCE 2,029.46
VEHICLE INSURANCE 30,226.00
D & O INSURANCE 887.04
INSPECTIONS 647.70
DRUG TESTING 2,159.00
BACKGROUND CHECK 3,022.60
PHYSICAL EXAM 1,295.60
INTERNET COST 3,000.00
AUTOMATION 14,744.46
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 6,261.10
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 31,044.40
VEHICLE REPAIRS 10,625.44
VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 586.36
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE 6,451.20
OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 10,676.80
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 8,477.00
SOFTWARE COST 12,090.40

1,073,919.00

Net Income (.00

13,895.87
103,914.62
1,209.60

47.89
133.25

9.80
107.50
0.00
3,866.41
545.15
9,37
627.14
3,643.78
8,606.24
406.68
6,168.15
286.93
1,960.80
1,995.77
23,527.00
0.00
297.39
2,504.35
2,522.06
914.73
3,133.41
1,676.05
5,326.85
29,183.63
758.25
84.49
1,677.14
19.80
5,770.33
4,731.40
853,204.10

50,190.77

4,920.13
14,830.38
(1,209.60)

202,11
366.75

(9.80)
(107.50)
2,159.00
5,451.59

954.85

90.63
1,436.86
3,753.72
3,167.20
(406.68)

(3,168.15)
713.07
2,357.20

29.69

6,699.00
887.04
350.31

(345.35)
500.54
380.87

(133.41)

13,068.41
934.25

1,860.77

9,867.19
501.87

4,774.06

10,657.00
2,706.67
7,359.00
220,714.90

50,190.77}
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506 - RPT STATE

Revenues

4100

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Combined Statement and Revenues - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2017
From 9/1/2016 Through 6/30/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

Total Revenues

Expenses
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5520

Date: 7/14/2017, 4:38 PM

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-QOVERTIME

OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA
TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT

Total Budget - Revised ACTUAL Total Budget Balance
492,699.00 374,609.98 118,089.02
492,699.00 374,605.98 118,089.02

17,896.50 12,903.93 4,992.57
13,835.04 10,173.65 3,661.39
7,884.00 6,354.33 1,529.67
6,051.13 4,414,13 1,637.00
815.36 735.85 7951
13,000.00 9,211.36 3,788.64
150,785.13 113,643.61 37,141.52
12,550.70 5,246.25 7,304.45
256.23 0.00 256.23
2,956.50 2,366.19 590.31
442,80 0.00 442.80
10,206,73 7,367.18 2,839.55
19,815.33 14,605.26 5,210.07
4,798.27 9,234.41 (4,436.14)
9,776.95 7,852.17 1,524.78
12,664.09 15,080.52 (2,416.43)
1,223.50 18.62 1,204.88
500.00 20.64 479.36
2,445.92 3,432.29 {986.37)
16,986.52 14,129.49 2,857.03
13,051.62 7,632.66 5,418.96
2,833.13 1,698.70 1,134.43
1,575.71 945.27 630.44
1,983.74 2491 1,958.83
907.74 849.99 57.75
798.52 1,047.32 (248.80)
3,690.00 3,615.02 74.98
300.00 149.32 150.68
236.52 19.66 216.86
6,150.00 7,259.40 (1,109.40}
197.10 492.68 {295.58)
3,047.64 1,592.81 1,454.83
591.30 657.34 {66.04)
1,182.60 229.38 953.22
615.00 8.58 606.42
984.00 135.59 848.41
467.40 209.03 258.37
3,590.40 4,049.21 {458.81)
1,180.80 254.88 925.92
8,610.00 6,579.81 2,030.19
0.00 8.39 (8.39)
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5540
5545
5551
5554

5558
5559

5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726

Date: 7/14/2017, 4:38 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Combined Statement and Revenues - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2017
From 9/1/2016 Through 6/30/2017

FUEL AND CIL

ASSOCIATION DUES
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE
PETTY CASH

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE

D & O INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTQ PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Expenses

54,202.50
0.00
500.00
500.00

0.00
0.00

985.50
3,971.00
500.00
500.00
1,690.00
2,463.75
5,387.40
0.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,971.00
926.37
13,797.00
405.90
295.65
985.50
1,379.70
591.30
1,000.00
5,504.30
2,857.95
11,659.03
6,847.31
39.42
2,952.00
3,428.00
3,956.50
4,518.00
492,699.00

0.00

48,266.91 5,935.59
553.60 (553.60)
21.86 478,14
60.98 439.02
4.48 (4.48)
49.07 (49.07)
0.00 985.50
1,803.71 2,167.29
249,15 250.85
4.28 495.72
348.45 1,341.55
1,668.17 795.58
3,930.72 1,456.68
229.32 (229.32)
3,055.78 (2,055.78)
130.98 869.02
886.09 1,084.91
912.81 13.56
10,727.69 3,069.31
0.00 405.90
139.69 155.96
1,170.06 (184.56)
1,169.73 209.97
404.24 187.06
1,538.49 (538.49)
783.14 4,721.16
2,043.68 814.27
12,116.15 (457.12)
378.86 6,468.45
42,57 (3.15)
765.58 2,186.42
10.76 3,417.24
2,657.00 1,299.50
2,159.86 2,358.14
372,533.69 120,165.31
2,076.29 (2,076.29)
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510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

4100
4105
4106
4107
4108
4110
4112
4113
4115
4120
4130

5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
s011
5012
5013
5019
5020
5021
5025
5027
5028
5030
5110
5113
5114
5122
5125
5127
5129
5131
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320

Date: 7/14/2017, 4:38 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Combined Statement and Revenues - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2017
From 9/1/2016 Through 6/30/2017

Revenues

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
DONATIONS

AMR CLAIMS
LOGISTICARE
CONTRACT REVENUES
SWART EMPLOYEE FUND RAISING
RTAP RODEQ

RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS
RENTAL INCOME
MARKETING

OTHER REVENUES

Total Revenues

Expenses

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

OTHER PAY DRIVERS
OT-OVERTIME

OTHER PAY ADMIN
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES
WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 5%
DENTAL

LIFE INS

TRAVEL IN AREA

CAR RENTAL

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES

Total Budget - Revised ACTUAL Total Budget Balance
5,000.00 1,116.67 3,883.33
13,000.00 7,500.00 5,500.00
728,000.00 666,156.04 61,843.96
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
25,000.00 105,547.57 (80,547.57)
5,000.00 3,382.27 1,617.73
0.00 1,381.00 (1,381.00)

0.00 8,880.21 (8,880.21)
22,620.00 18,920.00 3,700.00
18,000.00 15,650.10 2,349.90
45,000.00 48,998.97 (3,998.97)
866,620.00 877,532.83 {10,912.83)
15,743.10 16,682.76 (939.66)
12,170.34 12,547.74 (777.40)
14,844.00 15,383.99 (539.99)
11,393.07 9,221.35 2,171.72
3,550.22 3,550.22 0.00
11,602.80 8,102.92 3,499.88
265,398.33 236,154.67 29,243.66
23,630.46 11,771.88 11,858.58
482.43 0.00 482.43
5,566.50 4,735.75 830.75
389.52 0.00 389.52
28,078.88 16,700.34 11,378.54
37,308.32 30,506.01 6,802.31
9,034.18 18,538.18 (9,504.00)
18,408.04 8,563.45 9,844.59
23,905.49 25,144.81 (5,239.32)
204.70 34.93 169.77
100.00 18.18 81.82
2,811.33 6,462.29 (3,650.96)
30,587.49 17,374.93 13,212.56
22,289,13 14,669.48 7,619.65
5,087.46 3,315.47 1,771.99
2,831.02 1,846.20 984.82
1,745.05 217.40 1,527.65
0.00 192.05 (192.05)
798.52 2,463.45 (1,664.93)
702.43 5,742.42 (5,039.99)
3,246.00 7,141.56 (3,895.56)
0.00 6,761.77 (6,761.77)
445,32 741.60 (296.28)
5,410.00 6,037.56 (627.56)
371.10 1,111.08 (739.98}
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5400
5402

5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5540
5545
5550
3551
5552
5554
5558
5559
5365
5570
5571
5575
5590
5593
3594
5600
5610
Se11
5615
5620
3625
5626
3627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726

Date: 7/14/2017, 4:38 PM

Southwest Area Regfonal Transit District

Combined Statement and Revenues - SWART R/E REPORTS FY 2017
From 9/1/2016 Through 6/30/2017

OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES

NSF BANK FEES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
INTEREST FOR CDTLS LOAN
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE

PETTY CASH

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
HOLIDAY EXPENSE
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE

D & O INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Expenses

Net Income

2,853.86 2,161.67
1,113.30 1,198.28
2,226.60 427.36
541.00 29.15
865.60 670.88
411,16 393.52
519.36 6,762.20
1,038.72 466.41
7,574.00 11,786.37
102,052.50 87,198.08
3,000.00 3,547.40
0.00 30.00
500.00 45.24
500.00 0.00
300.00 103.56
200.00 259.45
500.00 795.39
1,855.50 0.00
9,711.00 9,389.88
200.00 732.73
400.00 8.05

- 7,246.00 10,496.14
5,000.00 2,820.00
7,638.75 7,029.79
4,739.16 6,463.04
0.00 363.00
2,000.00 4,940.59
1,000.00 244,09
3,711.00 3,941.80
1,744.17 1,718.67
25,977.00 20,212.93
357.06 0.00
556.65 286.92
1,855.50 2,160.57
2,597.70 2,183.77
1,113.30 731.03
1,200.00 2,220.92
9,246.30 1,479.02
8,380.95 4,349.16
21,523.80 25,898.38
9,167.25 14,053.87
74.22 74.98
2,596.80 1,426.65
3,895.20 8.44
5,566.50 6,927.65
10,390.80 4,000.68
832,075.94 746,172.15
34,544.06 _131,360.68

692.19
(84.98)

1,799.24
511.85
194.72

17.64
(6,242.84)
572,31
(4,212.37)
14,854.42

(547.40)
(30.00)
454.76
500.00
196.44
(59.45)

(295.39)

1,855.50
321.12

(532.73)
391.95

(3,250.14)

2,180.00

608.96

(1,723.88)
(363.00)
(2,940.59)
755.91
(230.80)
25.50

5,764.07
357.06
269.73

(305.07)
413.93
382.27

(1,020.92)
7,767.28
4,031.79

(4,374.58)

(4,886.62)

(0.76)

1,170.15

3,886.76

(1,361.15)
6,390.12

85,903.79

(96,816.62)
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2017 - FY2017

511 - RURAL
DISCRETIONARY
PROPERTY

Revenues
' 4112

Total Revenues

Expenses
1151

5590 ’
5732

Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT

From 9/1/2016 Through 06/30/2017

Total Budget - Revised ACTUAL  Total Budget Balance

Rural Discretionary Eagle Pass 370,000.00 _0.00 370,000.00
Property

370,000.00 _0.00 370,000.00

Building 255,000.00 0.00 255,000.00

Miscellaneous/ Appraisals 15,000.00 8,500.00 6,500.00

Planning 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00

370,000.00 8,500.00 361,500.00

0.00 (8,500.00) 8,500.00




Southwest Area Regional Transit District
FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT
From 9/1/2016 Through 04/30/2017

2017 - FY2017

509 - RTAP RODED

Total Budget - Total Budget -
Revenues Revised ACTUAL Balance
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 37,000.00 6,581.00 30,419.00
4105 DONATIONS 0.00 1,601.04 (1,601.04)
Total 37,000.00, 8.182.04 2881790
Expenses 0.00
5220 MEETING EXPENSE
300.00 200.00 100.00
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,700.00 1,501.04 198.96
5570 TRAINING

| 35,000.00 10,000.00  25,000.00
Total Expenses 37,000.00 11,701.04 2529896

Net Income 0.00 (3,519.00) 3.519.00




2017- FY 2017

525 - ED -SAN ANTONIO

Revenues

4100
Total
Revenues
Expenses
5704
5705
5709
5724
5725
5726
Total Expenses
Net Income

Date: 8/8/2017, 12:33 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
FY 2017 REV AND EXPEND REPORT
From 1/1/2017 Through &/30/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

AUTO PARTS, TIRES,
SUPPLES

VEHICLE REPAIR

CAPITAL EXPENSE (2
VEHICLES)

TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE

EQUIPMENT / COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget - Revised ACTUAL Total Budget - Balance
236,450.00 158,073.21 78,376.79
236,450.00 158,073.21 78,376.79

36,000.00 17,299.04 18,700.96
20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
100,000.00 99,400.00 600.00
25,000.00 2,627.50 22,372.50
6,000.00 1,502.97 4,497.03
49,450.00 49,450.00 0.00
236,450.00 170,279.51 66,170.49
0.00 (12.206.30} 12,206.30

Page: 2




FY 2018 BUDGETS




SOUTWEST AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT

OVERALL FY 2018 BUDGET
roanses Continuod roposen |STATE PROPosep [T Lo Lot omas
BUDGET BUDGET
5420 COPIER SUPPLIES 20.49 9.36 31.80 61.65
5421 POSTAGE 396.45 208.43 785.45 1,390.33
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 541.09 250.61 447.00 1,238.71
5510 UTILITIES 10,113.52 4,969.01 8,239.94 23,322.48
5511 CABLE B855.60 278.05 508.81 1,642.46
5515 PHOMNE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 17,308.48 8,413.07 14,609.13 40,330.68
5540 FUEL AND QIL 117,333.45 9.15 99,099.17 216,441.77
5545 ASSOCIATION DUES 1,319.56 55,722.93 3,869.89 60,912.38
5550 NSF BANK FEES 0.00 603.93 32.73 636.65
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 52.24 23.85 49,35 125.44
5554 FINANCE FEES 145.36 66.52 112.97 324.86
5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE 10.69 4.89 283.04 298.61
5559 PETTY CASH 0.00 0.00 867.70 867.70
5565 LINIFORMS 4617.27 2,053.53 5,500.00 12,170.80
5570 TRAINING 4,614.38 2,368.70 10,664.18 17,647.27
5571 MEMBERSHIP DUES 683.64 353.84 846.56 1,884.03
5575 BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING 146,55 78.80 91,11 316.46
5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS - 684.15 380.13 11,492.35 12,556.63
5583 HOLIDAY EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 3,240.00 3,240.00
5594 INCENTIVES 3,975.03 1,819.82 8,841.59 14,636.44
5600 RENTAL 14,283.63 6,696.59 10,819.78 31,800.00
5610 RENOVATIONS 443.65 250.17 396.00 1,089.82
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 7,639.63 4,058.51 4,862.27 16,560.40
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 313.01 142.89 266.28| 722.18
5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR 2,384.81 1,091.29 4,521.11 7,997.21
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 2,908.76 1,327.72 2,499.88 6,736.36
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 27,252.84 12,427.35 23,414.40 63,094.59
5628 INSPECTIONS 354.98 183.43 346,32 884.73
5630 DRUG TESTING 2,814.86 1,323.25 2,433.50 6,571.61
5631 BACKGROUND CHECK 2,807.55 1,333.21 2,443.63 6,584.39
5632 PHYSICAL EXAM 997.89 440,99 797.49 2,236.36
5640 INTERNET COST 3,475.91 1,736.55 248331 7,0695.77
5700 AUTOMATION 5,428.42 2,654.33 2,813.48 10,896.23
5702 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 5811.11 2,229.47 4,744.54 12,785.12
5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 33,099.09 14,067.61 29,469.29 76,635.99
5705 VEHICLE REPAIRS 857.02 443.63 15,364.06 16,664.71
5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 130.49 76.58 120.34 327.41
5710 OFFICE EQUIP LEASE 1,829.61 835.18 1,556.35 4,221.13
5720 OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 21.60 11.74 9.21 42,55
5725 EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 6,294.91 2898.55 7,557.44 16,750.89
5726 SOFTWARE COST 8,565.05 4782.85 7,395.68 20,743.57
Total Expenses 1,035,351.00 485,605.00 900,270.79 2,421,226.79
Net Income 0.00 0.00 152,629.21 152,629.21




FUND 502 - VETERANS FY 2018

4100

5003
5012
5013
5025
5027
5110
5122
5125
5400
5540
5565
5570
5626
5700
5702
5704
5705

5000
5001
5011

Revenues

Tatal Revenues

Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income

SWART

PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2018
VETERANS - RED, WHITE AND BLUE

0.00

Proposed Budget %
GRANT REVENUES REIMB 200,000.00 100%
200,000.00
DIRECT COSTS

TRAINER 3,070.10 1.69%
DRIVER 1 74,880.00 41.18%
MECHANIC 3,172.00 1.74%
OPERATIONS MANAGER 4,992,00 2.75%
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 8,759.00 4.82%
FICA TAXES 9,580.30 5.27%
WORKMAN'S COMP 5,480.00 3.01%
MEDICAL INSURANCE 13,402.00 7.37%
COPY PAPER 440.00 0.24%
FUEL AND OIL 29,000.00 15.95%
UNIFORMS 1,000.00 0.55%
TRAINING MATERIALS 450100 0.25%
VEHICLE INSURANCE 12,500.00 6.87%
AUTOMATION 3,300.00 1.81%
RADIO COMMUNICATION 1,450.00 0.80%
PARTS AND TIRES 8,000.00 4.40%
VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,343.60 1.29%
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS 181,819.00 100.00%

INDIRECT COSTS
GENERAL MANAGER 6,061.00 33.34%
ASSIST GEN MANAGER 6,060.00 33.33%
CHIEF FINANCIAL QFFICER 6,060.00 33.33%
TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS 18,181.00 100.00%

200,000.00




SWART
PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2018

ELDERLY AND DISABLED
5310 FY 2018
525 - ELDERLY & DISABLED ED
Proposed Budget %

Revenues

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 150,000.00 100%
- Total Revenues 150,000.00

Expenses
5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 36,000.00 24.00%
5700 AUTOMATION 5,000.00 3.33%
5702 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 4,000.00 2.67%
5705 VEHICLE REPAIR 15,000.00 10.00%
5724 TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE 25,000.00 16.67%
5725 EQUIPMENT / COMPUTER 60,000.00 40.00%
5726 SOFTWARE COST 5,000.00 3.33%

Total Expenses 150,000.00 100.00%

Net Income 0.00




Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS JUNE 01 TO JUNE 30 OF 2017

Reconciliation Date: 6/30/2017
Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee
7881 5/8/2017 System Generated 2,121.23 QREILLY AUTQ PARTS
Check/Voucher !
7904 5/16/2017  System Generated 1,313.65 NETWORKFLEET, INC |
Checl/Voucher
7907 5/22/2017 Systern Generated 1,592.33 A&B COMMUNICATIONS
Check/Voucher
7918 5/24/2017  System Generated 403.70 ANCIRA FORD
Check/Voucher
7941 6712017  System Generated 100.00 CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
Check/Voucher
7942 6/1/2017  System Generated 480.00 SONNY'S WINDOW TINT
Check/Voucher
7943 6/1/2017  System Generated 95.00 JUAN C. HERNANDEZ
Check/Voucher
7944 6/1/2017  System Generated 902.50 TAXI DOLLAR RIDE SERVICES
Check/Voucher
7945 6/1/2017  System Generated 997.50 TAXI DOLLAR RIDE SERVICES
Check/Voucher
651701 6/5/2017  System Generated 355.17 SPECTRUM-TIMEWARNER
Check/Voucher
651702 6/5/2017  System Generated 11.75 UNITED STATES POSTAL
Check/Voucher SERVICE
651703 6/5/2017  System Generated 140.00 VONAGE BUSINESS '
Check/Voucher SOLUTICNS i
651706 6/5/2017  System Generated 884.79 ATET
Check/Voucher
7946 6/5/2017  System Generated 1,900.00 LO-MAR FORWARDING
Check/Voucher
7947 6/5/2017  System Generated 414.98 COMPLIANCE ASSQCIATES
Check/Voucher MANAGMENT
7948 6/5/2017  System Generated 13.19 FED EX
Check/Voucher
7949 6/5/2017  System Generated 822.13 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher
7950 6/5/2017  System Generated 4,390.76 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ;
Check/Voucher ‘
7951 6/5/2017  System Generated 8,322.92 T™L j
Check/Voucher
PO384 REV 6/6/2017  System Generated 0.00 CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
Check/Voucher
TAXI DOLLAROO1 6/6/2017  Systern Generated 0.00 TAXI DOLLAR RIDE SERVICES
Check/Youcher
03312017 ADJT 6/7/2017  System Generated 0.00 ROGELIO GONZALEZ
Check/Voucher
(3312017 AD] TOG1 6/7/2017  System Generated 0.00 ROLANDO DE LUNA
Check/Voucher
681701 6/8/2017  System Generated 31.39 DOLLAR TREE STORES
Check/Voucher
681702 6/8/2017  System Generated 227.38 FIRST ADVANTAGE
Check/Voucher BACKGROUND SERVICES
CORP.

Date: 8/10/17 09:58:05 AM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS JUNE 01 TO JUNE 30 OF 2017

Recenciliation Date: 6/30/2017
Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

681703 6/8/2017  System Generated 2.05 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Check/Voucher QF STATE

681704 6/8/2017  System Generated 1,219.65 RELIANT
Check/Voucher

681705 6/8/2017  System Generated 6.39 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF
Check/Voucher PUBLIC SAFETY

681706 6/8/2017  System Generated 5440.27  TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Checl/Voucher

681707 6/8/2017  System Generated 168.79 WAL-MART
Check/Voucher

7952 6/8/2017  System Generated 36.00 CARLOS ALVAREZ
Check/Voucher

7953 6/8/2017  System Generated 28.90 LETICIA ARREDONDO
Check/Voucher

7954 6/8/2017  System Generated 54.87 MARIA CAMACHO
Check/Voucher

7955 6/8/2017  System Generated 51.05 JENNIFER DANIELS LABONTE
Check/Voucher

7956 6/8/2017  System Generated 30.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ
Check/Voucher

7957 6/8/2017  System Generated 24.00 CARLOS MALLEN
Check/Voucher

7958 6/8/2017  System Generated 17.79 MARIA SANDOVAL
Check/Voucher

7959 6/8/2017  System Generated 17.08 RAYMOND MARTINEZ
Check/vVoucher

7960 6/8/2017  System Generated 6.00 SERGIO MARTINEZ
Check/Voucher

7961 6/8/2017  System Generated 36.57 PABLO MORON
Check/Voucher

7962 6/8/2017  System Generated 48.00 REMIGIO REYES
Check/Voucher

7963 6/8/2017  System Generated 24.00 SALVADOR SALAS
Check/Voucher

7964 6/8/2017  System Generated 999,00 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL
Check/Voucher SERVICES

7965 6/8/2017  System Generated 470.00 GRAPHIC EXPRESSION
Check/Voucher ADVERTISING

7966 6/8/2017  System Generated 254.36 QUILL
Check/Voucher

7967 6/8/2017  System Generated 80.00 TEXAS ALCOHOL & DRUG
Check/Voucher TESTING SERVICES, INC. TPA

7969 6/8/2017  System Generated 9.04 MATERA PAPER COMPANY
Check/Voucher

691701 6/9/2017  System Generated 196.36 HEB
Check/Voucher

7970 6/9/2017  System Generated 96.73 CARLOS MALLEN
Check/Voucher

7971 6/14/2017  System Generated 1,336.91 ANCIRA FORD
Check/Voucher

7972 6/14/2017  System Generated 448.20 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher

Date: 8/10/17 09:58:05 AM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS JUNE 01 TO JUNE 30 OF 2017

Reconciliation Date: 6/30/2017

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

7973 6/14/2017  System Generated 531.12 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher

6201701 6/20/2017  System Generated 1,687.00 DELL MARKETING LP
Check/Voucher

6201702 6/20/2017  System Generated 7.00 EASTSIDE SHELL SERVICE
Check/Voucher CENTER

6201703 6/20/2017  System Generated 11.75 UNITED STATES POSTAL
Check/Voucher SERVICE

6201704 6/20/2017  System Generated 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY TAX
Check/Voucher ASSESSOR

6201705 6/20/2017  System Generated 10.93 WAIL-MART
Check/Voucher

6201707 6/20/2017  System Generated 193.44 AT&T
Check/Voucher

6201708 6/20/2017  System Generated 216.15 RELIANT
Check/Voucher

6201709 6/20/2017  System Generated 161.64  SPECTRUM-TIMEWARNER
Check/Voucher

6201710 6/20/2017  System Generated 10,907.66  TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher

6211720 6/21/2017  System Generated 45.97  TIGER DIRECT
Check/Voucher

6211721 6/21/2017 System Generated 113.52 UBER TRANSPORTATION
Check/Voucher

6211722 6/21/2017  System Generated 11.75 UNITED STATES POSTAL
Check/Voucher SERVICE

7974 6/21/2017  System Generated 78.79 CITY OF CRYSTAL CITY
Check/Voucher

7975 6/21/2017  System Generated 68.00 CITY OF UVALDE
Check/Voucher

7976 6/21/2017  System Generated 13,200.00 GARZA/GONZALEZ &
Check/Voucher ASSOCIATES

7977 6/21/2017  System Generated 1,313.65 NETWORKFLEET, INC
Check/Voucher

7978 6/21/2017  System Generated 24.00 CARLOS ALVAREZ
Check/Voucher

7979 6/21/2017  System Generated 33.71 LETICIA ARREDONDO
Check/Voucher _

7980 6/21/2017  Systerm Generated 34.20  JENNIFER DANIELS LABONTE
Check/Voucher

7981 6/21/2017  System Generated 66.00 FRANK VELASQUEZ IR
Check/Voucher

7982 6/21/2017  System Generated 36.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ
Check/Voucher

7983 6/21/2017  System Generated 12.00 CARLOS MALLEN
Check/Voucher

75984 6/21/2017  System Generated 11,99 SERGIO MARTINEZ
Check/Voucher

7985 6/21/2017  System Generated 33.15 PABLO MORON
Check/Voucher

7986 6/21/2017  System Generated 48.00 SERGIO SAUCEDO
Check/Voucher

Date: 8/10/17 09:58:05 AM
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Detail

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS JUNE 01 TQ JUNE 30 OF 2017

Reconciliation Date: 6/30/2017
Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee
7987 6/21/2017  System Generated 105.80 ANCIRA FORD
_ Check/Voucher
7988 6/21/2017  System Generated 164.10 AUTOZONE INC
Check/Voucher
7989 6/21/2017  System Generated 300.00 MARIO MEDINA
Check/Voucher
7990 6/21/2017  System Generated 267.46 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check/Voucher
7991 6/21/2017  System Generated 450,22 QUILL
Check/Voucher
6231701 6/23/2017  System Generated 89.21 AT&T
Check/Voucher
6231702 6/23/2017  System Generated 19.98 LOWES
Check/Voucher
6231703 6/23/2017  System Generated 192.05 METRQ CAB
Check/Voucher
7992 6/23/2017  System Generated 1,592.33 A&B COMMUNICATIONS
Check/Voucher
7993 6/23/2017  System Generated 160.00 BRAVO GLASS SERVICE
Check/Voucher
7994 6/23/2017  System Generated 76.31 LUIS LEDJA
Check/Voucher
6261701 6/26/2017  System Generated 222.00 BLUE SODA PROMO
Check/Voucher
6261702 6/26/2017  Systemn Generated 100.00 EVA'S FLOWER SHOP
Check/Voucher
6261703 6/26/2017  System Generated 227.38 FIRST ADVANTAGE
Check/Voucher BACKGROUND SERVICES
CORP,
6261704 6/26/2017  System Generated 5,198.61 TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher
6261705 6/26/2017  System Generated 11.75 UNITED STATES POSTAL
Check/Voucher SERVICE
7995 6/26/2017  System Generated 40.00 DECOTY
Check/Voucher
7996 6/26/2017  System Generated 135.16 O'REILLY AUTOQ PARTS
Checi¢/Voucher
7957 6/26/2017  System Generated 29.97 QUILL
Check/Voucher
7958 6/26/2017  System Generated 199.57 TEXAS BUS SALES
Check/Voucher
6271701 6/27/2017  System Generated 64.28 AT&T
Check/Voucher
6281701 6/28/2017  System Generated 200.88 eBAGS
Check/Voucher
75999 6/28/2017  System Generated 150.00 SONNY'S WINDOW TINT
Check/Voucher
6291701 6/29/2017  System Generated 63.00 AT&T
Check/Voucher
6291702 6/29/2017  System Generated 5,199.73 TEXAS FLEET FUEL
Check/Voucher

Date: Bf10/17 09:58:05 AM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING
Reconciliation ID: BANK RECS JUNE 01 TO JUNE 30 OF 2017
Reconciliation Date: 6/30/2017

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number Document Date Document Description Bocument Amount Payee

8000 6/29/2017  System Generated 450.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales
Check/Youcher

8001 6/29/2017  System Generated 6.00 CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
Check/Voucher

8002 6/29/2017  System Generated 6.00 VITERI SEBASTIAN
Check/Voucher

6301701 6/30/2017  System Generated 70.00 HEB
Check/Voucher

8003 6/30/2017  System Generated 0.00 A&B COMMUNICATIONS
Check/Voucher

8004 6/30/2017  System Generated 4,390.76 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Check/Voucher

8004 6/30/2017  System Generated 12,459.66 TEXAS BUS SALES
Check/Voucher

8005 6/30/2017  System Generated 88.50 CYNTHIA RODRIGUEZ
Check/Voucher

8006 6/30/2017  System Generated 88.50 SARAH H, COOK
Check/Voucher

8007 6/30/2017  System Generated 88.50 VITERI SEBASTIAN
Check/Voucher

Cleared Checks/Vouchers 98,396.05

Date: 8/10/17 09:58:05 AM
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Detail

Cash Account: 1008 CASH IN BANK UNB - SWART OPERATING

Scuthwest Area Regional Transit District

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Reconciliation ID; BANK RECS JUNE 01 TO JUNE 30 OF 2017
Reconciliation Date: 6/30/2017

Status: Locked

Cleared Deposits

Deposit Number Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount
AMROO1 6/1/2017  Receipts June 2017 AMR 1,747.76
PP 06 05 2017 6/1/2017  BANK REC JUNE 2017 PP (70,275.10)
06052017 TRANS TO
PAYROLL ACCT

CONT 001 6/7/2017  Receipts June 2017 1,641.16
CONTRACT REVENUE

FARES 001 6/7/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 9,283.90

RENT 001 6/7/2017  Receipts June 2017 RENT 1,885.00

TXDOT 001 6/8/2017  Receipts June 2017 RTAP 1,096.00
SCHOLARSHIP

TXDOT 002 6/8/2017  Receipts June 2017 RTAP 1,248.00
SCHOLARSHIP

TXDOT 003 6/8/2017  Receipts June 2017 ED 3,307.00
BILLING 5310 FUND 525

FARES 002 6/13/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 2,889.50

AMR 002 6/15/2017  Receipts June 2017 AMR 28,191.64

PP 06202017 6/16/2017  BANK REC JUNE 2017 (55,000.00)
TRANSFER TQ PAYROLL ACCT

TXDCT 004 6/16/2017  Receipts June 2017 TXDOT 39,097.00
STATE RPT MAY BILLING

TXDOT 005 6/16/2017  Receipts June 2017 FEDERAL 61,645.00
RPT MAY BILLING

FARES 003 6/20/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 703.75

FARES 004 6/21/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 1,659.00

AMR 003 6/22/2017  Receipts June 2017 AMR 16,239.92

FARES 005 6/22/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 187.50

PUBL 001 6/22/2017  Receipts June 2017 BUS 210.00
WRAP

FARES 006 6/28/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 2,304.00

AMR 004 6/29/2017  Receipts June 2017 AMR 14,481.68

CONT 002 6/29/2017  Receipts June 2017 140.00
CONTRACTS

FARES 007 6/29/2017  Recelpts June 2017 FARES 237.50

OTHER 001 6/29/2017  Receipts June 2017 INCOME 1,750.00

PUBL 002 6/26/2017  Receipts June 2017 BUS 2,341.00
WRAP

FARES 008 6/30/2017  Receipts June 2017 FARES 597.42

LOC JUNE 2017 6/30/2017  LOC PAYMENT JUNE 2017 (4,000.00)
LINE OF CREDIT PAYMENT

PP 07052017 6/30/2017  BANK REC JUNE 2017 (50,000.00})
TRANSFER TO PAYROLL ACCT

TML 001 6/30/2017  Receipts June 2017 TML 12,459.66
REIMBURSEMENT

Cleared Deposits 26,068.29

Date: 8/10/17 09:58:05 AM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 5/1/2017 Through 6/30/2017

Document Document Transacticn

Number Date Amount D Transaction Description

7853 5/t/2017 30.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-1 THRU 4-15
511701 5/1/2017 64.30 ATET 105414 PHONE LINES

7854 5/1/2017 137.59 AUTOZONE Unit 5716 INVOICE 1362523099, 1362522789, 1362532007
7854 5/1/2017 78,77 AUTOZONE Unit 6791 Oll Change INVOICE 1358690030
7855 5/1/2017 35.12 DANIEL, JENN L EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT4-1 THRU 4-15
7856 5/1/2017 40.00 DECOTY INVOICE 704124

7857 5/1/2017 17.73 GOMES ROSA EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-1 THRU 4-15
7862 5/1/2017 24.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ PER DIEM JUAN FERNANDEZ

7858 5/1/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT

7859 5/1/2017 49.07 MORON PABLO EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-1 THRU 4-15
7860 5/1/2017 17,73 RENDON, JOSE EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-1 THRU 4-15
511702 5/1/2017 8,287.07 RSL SPECIALTY PROD MEDICAL INSURANCE

7861 5/1/2017 6.50 SANDOVAL MARIA EMPLOYEE MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-1 THRU 4-15
7863 5712017 24.00 SAUCEDQ, SERGIO 0207 PERDIEM SERGIQ SAUCEDC

7864 5/1/2017 24.00 VILLALOBOS, FRANK PER DIEM FRANK VILLALOBOS

14744 5/2{2017 171.22 234 Employee: 234, Pay Date: 5/4/2017

7865 5/2/2017 8,322.92 TML TML MAY FY 2017

531701 5/3/2017 34.27 AT&T 105414 INTERNET

531702 5/3/2017 1,198.00 BLUE SODA Incentives for clients for Try Transit Week
531703 5/3/2017 7.00 EASTSIDE SHELL Unit 8737 Inspection

531704 5/3/2017 95.00 FRANKLIN'S AUTG Unlt 8737 Alignment;

531705 5/3/2017 59.95 MG BUILDING Brooms for sweeping the vehicles

7866 5/3/2017 150.00 SILVESTRE DELGADO Unit 8736 pm Muffler ED

531706 5/3/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 4-28-2017

531707 5/3/2017 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Unit 8737 License Plate

14713 5/4/2017 258.98 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14738 5/4/2017 2,006.15 105 Employze: 105; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14714 5/4r2017 800.87 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14695 5/4/2017 854.03 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14715 5/4/2017 863.26 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14716 5/4/2017 711.06 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14717 5/4/2017 728.27 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14718 5/4/2017 821,23 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14696 5/4/2017 729.69 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14697 5/4/2017 932,88 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14719 5/4/2017 22.16 133 Employee: 133; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14698 " 5/4/2017 859.07 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14720 5/4/2017 768.94 135 Employee: 135; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14699 5/4/2017 889.79 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14700 5/4/2017 91.06 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14701 5/4/2017 803,22 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14721 5/4/2017 809.14 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14722 5/4/2017 836.39 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14723 5/4/2017 967.69 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14702 5/472017 843.44 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14703 5/4/2017 839.90 217 Employee: 217, Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14739 5/4/2017 1,544.99 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14724 5/4/2017 751.06 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14725 5/4/2017 778.74 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14704 5/4/2017 589.96 234 Employee: 234; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14726 5/4/2017 810,06 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14745 5/4/2017 44,32 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 5/4/2017

14727 5/4/2017 §96.62 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14705 5742017 303.29 249 Employee: 249; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14728 5/4/2017 1,488.24 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14729 5/4/2017 795,91 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14730 5/4/2017 872.70 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14706 $/4/2017 889,34 263 Employee: 263; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14731 5/4/2017 708.75 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14732 5/4/2017 B866.24 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14733 5/4/2017 B15.58 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14734 5/4/2017 686.06 305 Embloyee: 305; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14707 5/4/2017 840.56 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14735 5/4/2017 766.50 31t Employee: 311; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14740 5/4/2017 1,527.40 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 5/5/2017
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14708 5/4/2017 503.78 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14741 5/4/2017 960.32 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14736 5/4/2017 814.68 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14709 5/4/2017 903.37 338 Employee: 338; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14742 5/4/2017 907.24 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14710 5/4/2017 755.05 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14711 5/4/2017 442.19 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14743 5/4/2017 480.22 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 5/4/2017

14737 5/4/2017 874.08 358 Employee: 358; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

14743 5/4/2017 1,968.62 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 5/5/2017

7867 5/4/2017 4,390.76 COTLS CDTLS 14540 LOAN PAYMENT JANUARY AND FEBRUARY 2017
7868 5/5/2017 1,500.00 LO-MAR RENT EAGLE PASS JANUARY 2017

7869 5/5/2017 300.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for the Crystal City building

7870 5/5/2017 100,00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY Incentive for signing a contract for bus wrapping - Premier
7870 5/5/2017 100.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY Incentive for signing contract WIC program for bus wrapping
7871 5/5/2017 727.50 TAXT DOLLAR APRIL 2017 SERVICES FOR ELDERLY DISABLED
14747 5/8/2017 623.98 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 5/8/2017

7872 5/8/2017 30.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/16 THRU 4/30

7873 5/8/2017 64.80 AMNCIRA FORD EAGLE PA Unit 8736 INVOICE 117857

7873 5/8/2017 824.00 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA Unit 8736 PM INVOICE 117907

7874 5/8/2017 201.00 CcMI APRIL Drug and Alcohol TESTS INVOICE 45415
7875 5/8/2017 37.94 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/16 THRU 4/30

7876 5/8/2017 30.60 FALCON, MARIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT 3/15 THRU 4/30

7877 5/8/2017 30.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/1 THRU 4/30

7878 5/8/2017 72.00 FRANK VELASQUEZ JR MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/1 THRU 4/30

581704 5/8/2017 11,891.17 IRS 941 EMPLOYEE TAXES

7879 5/8/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/16 THRU 4/30

7880 5/8/2017 30.56 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/16 THRU 4/30

7881 5/8/2017 284.43 OREILLY All Vehicle's INVOICE 1771-233604

7881 5/8/2017 104.66 QO'REILLY Unit 5037 INVOICE 1771-233919

7881 5/8/2017 1,007.26 O'REILLY Unit 8736 PM INVOICE 1771-234992 AND 1771-235156
7881 5/8/2017 724.88 O'REILLY Unit 8737 INVOICE 1771-2334%0

581705 5/8/2017 3,110.94 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

7882 5/8/2017 12.00 ORTIZ, OSCAR MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/16 THRU 4/30

7883 5/8/2017 12.21 SALVADOR SALAS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4/16 THRU 4/30

581701 5/8/2017 355.17 SPECTRUM INTERNET UVALDE OFFICE

7884 5/8/2017 72,12 TEXAS BUS SALES Unlt 6071 LIFT PARTS INVOICE 2170035

7885 5/8/2017 999,00 TOSHIBA INVOICE 66880688 BILLING ID 90136580364
581702 5/8/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 5-5-2017

581703 5/8/2017 852.30 VONAGE UTILITIES

7886 5/9/2017 45,41 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-1 THRU 4-30

7887 5/9/2017 305.27 CITY OF UVALDE ACCT # 007-0041000-001

561701 5/9/2017 5,000.00 HONDO NATIONAL BANK LINE OF CREDIT PAYMENT

7888 5/9/2017 30.00 LAZCANQ, JOSE MEAL REIMBURSMANT 4-1 THRU 4-30

7889 5/9/2017 53.89 LEIIA, LUIS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-16 THRU 4-30

591702 5/9/2017 1,099.57 RELIANT UTILITIES UVALDE

591702 5/9/2017 194,95 RELIANT UTLITIES CRYSTAL CITY

581703 5/9/2017 6,266.97 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

591704 5/9/2017 33.02 VONAGE TELEPHONE

7890 5/10/2017 199.99 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362547147

7892 5/10/2017 224.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY PER DIEM CYNTHIA R TRAINING FTA NTI MINNESOTA
7893 5/10/2017 224.00 SARAH H. COOK PER DIEM SARA C TRAINING FTA NTI MINNESOTA
7891 5/10/2017 979.57 TEXAS BUS SALES Unit 8736 PM INVOICE 2170033

7897 5/11/2017 236.03 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE PLAMN G62283 CCA ID# 20170301AR01

7898 5/11/2017 10.75 ARREDONDQ, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 4-16 THRU 4-30

7896 5/11/2017 360.33 Ccow CDW SHEET TARY FOR DELL PRINTER 55840
7896 5112017 77.90 COW CDW WIRELESS PRINT SERVER 55840

7899 5/11/2017 28.00 CITY OF UVALDE INVOICES711

5111701 5/11/2017 21.00 EASTSIDE SHELL Inspection's

5111703 5/11/2017 40,00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Inspection unit 4893

7894 5/11/2017 93.52 O'REILLY Unit 9309 Belt INVOICE 0586-421162

7895 5/11/2017 100.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY Incentive for signining a contract with Aguilars uniforms fo
5121701 5/11/2017 3,945.55 VERIZON/DALLAS CELL PHONE EINES

5111702 5/11/2017 50.00 WAL MART Employees of the month of May

14768 5/16/2017 136.83 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
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14767 5/16/2017 2,006.14 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14769 5/16/2017 875.68 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14748 5/16/2017 918.19 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14770 5/16/2017 923.00 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14771 5/16/2017 928.24 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14772 5/16/2017 613.29 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14773 5/16/2017 B58.76 122 ' Employee: 122; Pay Date; 5/20/2017
14749 5/16/2017 852.48 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14750 5/16/2017 733.78 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14751 5/16/2017 542.45 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14752 5/16/2017 22.16 133 Employee: 133; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14753 5/16/2017 943.00 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14774 5/16/2017 955.24 135 Employee: 135; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14754 5/16/2017 992.14 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14755 5/16/2017 238.67 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14756 5/16/2017 940.01 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14775 5/16/2017 910.45 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14776 5/16/2017 913.86 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14757 5/16/2017 63.72 203 Employee: 203; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14777 5/16/2017 1,101.88 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14758 5/16/2017 902,74 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14759 5/16/2017 661.34 217 Employee: 217; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14792 5/16/2017 1,544.98 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14778 5/16/2017 941,12 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date; 5/20/2017
14779 5/16/2017 873.17 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14780 5/16/2017 570.56 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14781 5/16/2017 982.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14760 5/16/2017 380.60 249 Employee: 249; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14782 5/16/2017 1,686.65 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14783 5/16/2017 979.18 253 Employae: 253; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14784 5/16/2017 1,010.61 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14761 5/16/2017 1,000.15 263 Employee: 263; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14785 5/16/2017 0948.89 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date; 5/20/2017
14786 5/16/2017 955.64 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14787 5/16/2017 993,44 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14788 5/16/2017 764.08 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14762 5/16/2017 1,002.38 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14789 5/16/2017 884.26 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date; 5/20/2017
14793 5/16/2017 1,527.40 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14763 5/16/2017 638.18 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14794 5/16/2017 960.32 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14790 5/16/2017 808.64 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14764 5/16/2017 788.69 338 Employee: 338; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14795 5/16/2017 907.25 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14765 5/16/2017 883.11 353 Emplayee: 353; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14766 5/16/2017 963.87 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14791 5/16/2017 928.55 358 Employee: 358; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
14796 5/16/2017 1,932.41 359 Employee: 359; Pay Dater 5/20/2017
7900 5/16/2017 521.66 ANDY'S AUTO & BUS INVOICE 107419 UNIT 1179

7901 5/16/2017 78.79 CITY OF CC ACCOUNT NO. 06-0562-00

7902 5/16/2017 68.00 CITY OF EAGLE PASS INVOICE 19349 ACCOUNT NO. 001-0006000-493
5161701 5/16/2017 40.00 LIVE QAK TRUCK SHOP Unit 4913 Inspection

5161705 5/16/2017 3,033.25 OMNE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

7903 5/16/2017 10.86 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY TRAVEL MEAL REIMBURSMENT
5161702 5/16/2017 198.33 SMART CHOICE KYOCERA BRIGADIER PHONE

14808 5/16/2017 153.38 SUPERIOR VISION POLICY NO. 329180 INVOICE NO. 1A628972
5161703 5/16/2017 5,651.62 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

7904 5/16/2017 1,313.65 VERIZON INVOICE NO. OSV000001077465
5161704 5/16/2017 106.00 WASTE OIL FILTER Use Waste OIL INVOICE 0018224
14798 5/17/2017 94,19 125 Employee: 125; Pay Date: 5/17/2017
14797 5/17/2017 178.50 ATT GENERAL Garnishments Frank Velasquez Jr, SSN 461-71-5869
14797 5/17/2017 435,50 ATT GENERAL Garnishments Manuel Ortega SSN 463-75-4646
14799 5/17/2017 900.00 FALCON, MARIO ECS SAVINGS PAYOUT MARIO FALCON
7905 5/18/2017 178.14 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1358698359

5181701 5/18/2017 648.39 DELL INC. Latitude 3470 Laptop
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5181702 5/18/2017 131.10 EBAY 5V 3.1A LED Tripte Dual USB Car Charger

5181702 5/18/2017 23.96 EBAY Keyboard gel wristpad

5181702 5/18/2017 49,05 EBAY LG Gpad 10.1 Screen Protector

5181702 5/18/2017 69.95 EBAY Verizan Ellipsis screen protector

7906 5/18/2017 166.49 O'REILLY INVOICE 1771-236060

5191701 5/19/2017 221.98 MICRON Crucial Memory and Hard drive upgrades

14801 57222017 257.65 263 Employee: 263; Pay Date: 5/22/2017

7907 5/22/2017 1,592.33 A%B COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE NUMBER 729224 CUSTOMER 1D B131004870
7908 5/22/2017 30.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7909 5/22/2017 11,51 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

5221701 5/22/2017 207.22 AT&T 105414 PHONE LINES

7910 5/22/2017 22.37 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

14800 5/22/2017 270.00 DELGADQ, MARIO ECS SAVINGS MARIO DELGADOQ PAYOUT

7911 5/22/2017 18.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7912 5/22/2017 35.73 LAZCANO, JOSE MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7913 5/22/2017 6.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7921 5/22/2017 405.00 MALLEN, CARLOS PER DIEM DETROITCTAA CONFERENCE CARLOS MALLEN
7914 5/22/2017 5.81 MARTINEZ, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7922 5/22/2017 44.25 MOLNAR, CHRIS PER DIEM AUSTIN CRIS MOLNAR MEETING WITH APOLLO
7915 5/22/2017 40.23 MORCN PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7916 5/22/2017 41.82 REMIGIO REYES MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7923 5/22/2017 405.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY PER DIEM DETROIT CTAA CONFERENCE

7924 5/22/2017 405.00 SARAH H. COOK per dlem Austin Legislative day march 1st 2017

7917 5/22/2017 36.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAEL REIMBURSMENT 4/1 THRU 5/15

5221702 5/22/2017 161.63 SPECTRUM CABLE UVALDE QFFICE

5221703 52272017 5,951.97 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

7925 5/22/2017 405.00 VETERI SEBASTIAN PER DIEM DETROITCTAA COMFERENCE

5231701 5/23/2017 7.37 ATA&T 105414 PHONE LINE

5231702 5/23/2017 774.90 BEST WESTERN CAPITOL 3 NIGHT STAY IN ST,

5231703 5/23/2017 7.00 EASTSIDE SHELL Unit 4534

5231708 5/23/2017 10,716.85 IRS 941 EMPLYEE TAX

7927 5/23/2017 113.42 MALLEN, CARLOS Petty Cash fo Eagle Pass Office

7928 5/23/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for Crystal City building

7929 5/23/2017 176.31 QO'REILLY UNIT 4913 INVOICE 0586-42001)

5231709 5/23/2017 3,241.63 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

7930 5/23/2017 100.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY Incentive for signing bus wrap contract for Child Care
7926 5/23/2017 90.00 SILVESTRE DELGADO Unit 7936 NEED INVOICE

5231704 5/23/2017 65.00 THE FLOWER PATCH flower basket for funeral services for Art Agulrre

14802 5/23/2017 602.70 TRAMSAMERICA BILLING GROUP ID $000021432 EMPLOYER No 5659
5231710 5/23/2017 62.55 TRANSAMERICA CRITICAL ILLNESS

5231705 5/23/2017 83.99 UBER TAXI AND URBER FEES (ST, PAUL)

5231706 5/23/2017 14.41 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 5-12-2017

5231707 5/23/2017 83.54 UVALDE COUMNTY CLERKS Vehicle Plate

7931 5/23/2017 175.00 WEST, THERMAN CPR RE-CERTIFICATION FOR TRAINER FRANK VILLALOBOS
7918 5/24/2017 159,80 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE FOCS453133 UNIT 1179

7918 5/24/2017 243.90 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 118086 UNIT 8736

5241701 5/24/2017 8.97 LOWES EAGLE PASS Air Filter's

5241702 5/24/2017 25.98 MG BUILDING Janitorial supplies

7919 5/24/2017 579.66 QUILL ORDER NUMBER 103140709

7932 5/24/2017 700.00 SWTA RE GISTRATIN FOR SEBASTIAN AND CARLOS TO SWTA SUMMER UNIV
7932 5/24/2017 700.00 SWTA REGISTRATION FOR SARAH AND CINDY TO SWTA SUMMER UNIVERST
7920 5/24/2017 299,98 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 3170039 UNIT 8736

5241703 5/24/2017 131.74 WAL MART Janitorial Supplles

7933 5/25/2017 99.90 JULIO'S B-B-QUE INVOICE 578250 BOARD MEETING 5-24-2017
7934 5/25/2017 258.73 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-422199 UNIT 5908

7935 5/26/2017 213.99 QuILL ORDER No 103216788 ACCOUNT NUMBER 7140657
5261701 5/26/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 5-19-2017 PAID BY C.C.
5291701 5/29/2017 34.08 HEB/EAGLE PASS cake and coffee supplies for the offlce

5291702 5/29/2017 5,873.29 TEXAS FLEET FUEL fuel

14803 5/30/2017 675.00 VILLARREAL, OSCAR ECS savings Oscar Villareal Payout

5311701 5/31/2017 99.99 AMAZON Blank White NFC PVC ISQ Cards - NXP NTAG213 - 200 Pack
7936 5/31/2017 711,20 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 118177 CUST NO. 43225 UNIT 8736
5311702 5/31/2017 127.28 ATET 105414 PHONE LINES

5311703 5/31/2017 63.92 EBAY Protection for Iconla Tablets from Ebay

7937 5/31/2017 45%.00 GRAPHIC EXPRESSION INVOICE 170529-01 BUS WRAP
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7938 . 5/31/2017 32.28 OREILLY INVOICE 0586-423164  UNIT 7935

7938 53172017 57.84 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-423214  UNIT 8481

5311704 5/31/2017 2.06 OFFICE OF THE SECRET Office of the Secretary of State searches for Mc Intosh and
7939 53172017 75.00 PICAZO'S AUTO INVOICE 0684 UNIT 7935

7940 5/31/2017 396.00 SIESTA TIRES INVOICE 038658 ACCOUNT 8409701001 UNIT 8736
5311705 5/31/2017 6.64 TEXAS DPS Criminal Searches for Enriquez and Mc Intash

5311706 5/31/2017 4799 . TIGER DIRECT Dell - DIsk drive - DVDXRW - USB 2.0 - external - black
14822 6/1/2017 289.51 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14820 6/1/2017 2,006,15 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14823 6/1/2017 957.97 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14804 6/1/2017 1,085.96 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14824 6/1/2017 1,023.46 111 Employze: 111; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14825 6/1/2017 1,075.05 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14826 6/1/2017 909.13 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14827 6/1/2017 1,186.28 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14805 6/1/2017 1,027.59 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14806 6/1/2017 704,27 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14807 6/1/2017 1,065.88 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date; 6/5/2017

14808 6/1/2017 1,037.42 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14809 6/1/2017 1,062.17 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14810 6/1/2017 263.28 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14811 6/1/2017 949.68 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14828 6/1/2017 1,041.26 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14829 6/1/2017 991.33 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14830 6/1/2017 1,183.56 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14812 6/1/2017 1,126.31 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14845 6/1/2017 1,544.99 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14831 6/1/2017 1,220.95 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14832 6/1/2017 907.06 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14833 6/1/2017 1,015.01 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14834 6/1/2017 1,068.60 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14813 6/1/2017 291.26 246 Employee: 246; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14814 6/1/2017 520.45 249 Employee: 249; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14835 6/1/2017 1,775.91 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14836 6/1/2017 1,194.12 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14837 6/1/2017 1,037.33 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14838 6/1/2017 640.84 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14839 6/1/2017 1,045.07 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14840 6/1/2017 1,125.34 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14841 6/1/2017 964.88 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14815 6/1/2017 1,108.98 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14842 6/1/2017 972.00 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14846 6/1/2017 1,527.39 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14816 6/1/2017 771.52 320 Employes: 320; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14847 6/1/2017 960.32 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14843 6/1/2017 927.56 337 Employes: 337; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14817 6/1/2017 £34.08 338 Employee: 338; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14848 6/1/2017 907.24 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14818 6/1/2017 1,057.45 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14819 6/1/2017 1,047.63 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14844 6/1/2017 1,019.34 358 Employee: 358; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

14849 6/1/2017 1,939,73 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 6/5/2017

7943 6/1/2017 95.00 JUAN C. HERNANDEZ Unit 0772 Upholstery

14850 6/1/2017 500.00 MARYLOU ESPITIA ECS Savings Marylou Espitia Payout

7941 6/1/2017 100.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY Incentive for AVANCE bus wrap contract

7942 6/1/2017 480,00 SONNY'S WINDOW TINT Window tinting for the Main office windows In the lobby area
7944 6/1/2017 902.50 TAXI DOLLAR Mau 2017 TRANSIT SERVICES PERFORMED BY DDLLAR RIDE TAXI
7945 6/1/2017 597.50 TAXI DOLLAR ADDITIONAL MAY 2017 SERVICES PERFORMED BY TAXI DOLLAR RIDE
14851 6/2/2017 214.50 ATT GENERAL Garnishment Check Edward Mclntosh SSN 442-58-0842
14851 6/2/2017 178.50 ATT GENERAL Garnishment Check Frank Velasquez Jr. SSN 461-71-5869
14851 6/2/2017 435,50 ATT GENERAL Gamnishment Check Manuel Ortega SSN 463-75-4646
651706 6/5/2017 884.79 ATRT 105414 TELEPHONE

7950 6/5/2017 4,390,76 CDTLS COTLS LOAN 14540 PAYMENT MARCH AND APRIL
7947 6/5/2017 414,98 COMPLIANCE ASSO MANG INVOICE 46410

7948 6/5/2017 13.19 FED EX INVOECE 5-806-35306 ACCOUNT No 3512-0435-3
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14852 6/5/2017 116.42 ILLINOIS MUTUAL EMPLOYEE CRITICAL CARE

651704 6/5/2017 11,841.21 IRS 941 FEDERAL TAX

7946 6/5/2017 1,900.00 LO-MAR RENT EAGLE PASS JANUARY 2017

7949 6/5/2017 16.72 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-421538 UNIT 4533

7949 6/5/2017 147.78 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-422468 UNIT 0771

7949 6/5/2017 96.22 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-422527 UNIT 0770

7949 6/5/2017 44.32 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-422528 UNIT 6750

7949 6/5/2017 163.52 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-423133 UNIT 9309

7549 6/5/2017 123.19 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-423355 UNIT 9309

7649 6/5/2017 230.38 Q'REILLY INVOICE (586-423524 UNIT 6071

651705 6/5/2017 7,751,869 RSL SPECIALTY FROD EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

651701 6/5/2017 355.17 SPECTRUM INTERNET

7951 6/5/2017 8,322.92 TML TML INSURANCE MAY FY 2017

651702 6/5/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

651703 6/5/2017 140.00 VONAGE Cisco Smali Business SPA112 2-Port Phone Adapter
7952 6/8/2017 36.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/16 THRU 5/31

7953 6/8/2017 28.90 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/16 THRU 5/31

7954 6/8/2017 54.87 CAMACHQ, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/31

7968 6/8/2017 316.13 CITY OF UVALDE ACCOUNT NUMEER 007-0041000-001

7955 6/8/2017 51.05 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/16 THRU 5/31

681701 6/8/2017 3139 DOLLAR TREE STORES supplies for cpen house

681702 6/8/2017 227.38 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK BACKGROUND CHECK

7965 6/8/2017 470.00 GRAPHIC EXPRESSION Bus Wrap installation for Child care porgram - Texas Rising
7956 6/8/2017 12.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/16 THRU 5/18

7956 6/8/2017 12.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/23 THRU 5/25

7956 6/8/2017 6.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/30

7957 6/8/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/16 THRU 5/18

7957 6/8/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLQS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/23 THRU 5/30

7958 6/8/2017 17.74 MARIA SANDOVAL MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7959 6/8/2017 17.08 MARTINEZ, RAYMOND MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7960 6/8/2017 6.00 MARTINEZ, SERGIQ MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/16

7969 6/8/2017 9.04 MATERA INVOICE 308455 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT 0003070
7961 6/8/2017 36.57 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/16 THRU 5/31
681703 6/8/2017 2.05 OFFICE OF THE SECRET Credentials for AMR search for Secretary of State
7966 6/8/2017 254.36 QUILL RECAP NUMBER 74222299

681704 6/8/2017 1,219.69 RELIANT UVALDE UTILITIES

7962 6/8/2017 48.00 REMIGIQ REYES MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/31

7963 6/8/2017 24.00 SALVADOR SALAS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/15

7967 6/8/2017 80.00 TEXAS ALCOHOL & DRUG INVOICE 140891

681705 6/8/2017 6.39 TEXAS DPS Credentials for AMR for Criminal history Search
681706 6/8/2017 5,440.27 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

7964 6/8/2017 9499.00 TOSHIBA INVOICE 67020804 BILLING ID 90136580364
681707 6/8/2017 168.79 WAL MART REfreshments for the open house Sth Anniversary appreciation
691701 6/9/2017 196.36 HEB Expenslves for Open House In Eagle pass
7970 6/8/2017 96.73 MALLEN, CARLOS Petty Cash for Eagel Pass

7971 6/14/2017 60.06 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 118236 UNIT 6791

7971 6/14/2017 711.20 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 118258 UNIT 5908

7871 6/14/2017 565.65 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE CHCS453509 CUSTOMER NO 54844
7972 6/14/2017 448.20 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362582265 SHOP INVENTORY
7973 6/14/2017 306.73 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-425785 UNIT 5037

7973 6/14/2017 224.39 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-42569 UNIT 8736

14874 6/16/2017 274.24 103 Employee: 103; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14873 6/16/2017 2,006.15 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14875 6/16/2017 905.60 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14853 6/16/2017 1,011.96 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14878 6/16/2017 1,020.74 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14877 6/16/2017 863.42 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14878 6/16/2017 615.86 120 Employee: 120; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14879 6/16/2017 884.17 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14854 6/16/2017 768.35 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14855 6/16/2017 596.81 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14856 6/16/2017 872.27 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14857 6/16/2017 38.79 133 Employee: 133; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14858 6/16/2017 963.98 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

14859 6/16/2017 975.98 141 Employea: 141; Pay Date: 6/20/2017

Date: 8/8/17 05:04:10 PM
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14860 6/16/2017 257.13 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14861 6/16/2017 979.96 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14880 6/16/2017 900.55 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14881 6/16/2017 913.86 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14882 6/16/2017 1,028.94 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14862 6/16/2017 937.32 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14863 6/16/2017 808.99 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14896 6/16/2017 1,544.98 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14883 6/16/2017 907.23 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14884 6/16/2017 858.65 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14885 6/16/2017 931.97 238 Employee: 238; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14886 6/16/2017 982.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14864 6/16/2017 695.08 246 Employee: 246; Pay Pate: 6/20/2017
14865 6/16/2017 192.82 249 Employee: 249; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14887 6/16/2017 1,518.00 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14888 6/16/2017 803.78 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14889 6/16/2017 1,029.68 261 Employea: 261; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
148590 6/16/2017 849.43 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
. 14866 6/16/2017 955.64 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14891 6/16/2017 1,061.66 303 Employae: 303; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14892 6/16/2017 644,74 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14867 6/16/2017 917.73 307 Employee: 307, Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14893 6/16/2017 884,26 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14897 6/16/2017 1,527.40 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14868 6/16/2017 487.97 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14898 6/16/2017 960,32 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14894 6/16/2017 786.85 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14869 6/16/2017 718.09 338 Employee: 338; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14899 6/16/2017 907.25 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14870 6/16/2017 721.01 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14871 6/16/2017 968.79 357 Employee: 357; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14895 6/16/2017 990,29 358 Employee: 358; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14900 6/16/2017 1,946.45 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14872 6/16/2017 712,49 360 Employee: 360; Pay Date: 6/20/2017
14901 6/19/2017 275.00 ORTEGA MANUEL ECS SAVINGS M ORTEGA PAYOUT
6201707 6/20/2017 193.44 ATRT 105414 PHONE LINES
14902 6/20/2017 214.50 ATT GENERAL garnishments PP 06202017 Edward Mcintosh 442-58-0842
14902 6/20/2017 178.50 ATT GENERAL garnishments PP 06202017 FRANK VELASQUEZ JR. 461-71-5869
14902 6/20/2Q17 30.00 ATT GEMERAL garnishments PP 06202017 JOSE OSCAR VILLAREAL 453-713715
6201701 6/20/2017 549.00 DELL Dell Precision T3420 Workstation INVOICE XK2RWNK32
6201701 6/20/2017 1,138.00 DELL Latitude E7270 Ultrabook
6201702 6/20/2017 7.00 EASTSIDE SHELL INSPECTION Unit 1034
6201711 6/20/2017 12,763.33 IRS 941 WORKSHEET
6201708 6/20/2017 216.15 RELIANT UTILITIES
6201709 6/20/2017 161.64 SPECTRUM INTERNET
6201710 6/20/2017 10,907.66 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL
6201703 6/20/2017 1175 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING 6-9-2017
6201704 6/20/2017 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS INSPECTION Unit 1034 CONF. # 026991
6201705 6/20/2017 10,93 WAL MART Unlt 4534 ANTIFREEZE
7978 6/21/2017 24.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/1 THRU 6/15
7987 6/21/2017 105.80 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 118469 UNIT 4534
7979 6/21/2017 33.71 ARREDONDOQ, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/1 THRU 6/15
7988 6/21/2017 112.91 AUTOZONE INVGOICE 1358716179 UNIT 4913 AND 6791
7988 6/21/2017 51.19 AUTOZQONE INVOICE 1358716247 UNIT 6030
7974 6/21/2017 78.79 CITY OF CC ACCOUNT NUMBER. 06-0562-00 SERVICE ADRESS 101 W ZAVALA ST
7975 6/21/2017 68.00 CITY OF UVALDE INVOICE 06711 AND 07186
7980 6/21/2017 34.20 DANIEL, JENN L MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/1 THRU 6/15
7981 6/21/2017 66.00 FRANK VELASQUEZ IR MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/31
7976 6/21/2017 13,200.00 GARZA/GONZ & ASSOC SECOND PARTIAL BILLING
7982 6/21/2017 36.00 JUAN FERNANDEZ MEAL REIMBURSMENT
7983 6/21/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT
7584 6/21/2017 11.99 MARTINEZ, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT &/1 THRU 6/15
7589 6/21/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for Crystal City Office 6/19/2017
7989 6/21/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for Crystal City Office 6/7/2017
7985 6/21/2017 33.15 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT 6/1 THRU 6/15

Page: 7




Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 5/1/2017 Through 6/30/2017

Document Document Transacticn

Number Date Amount D Transaction Description

7990 6/21/2017 31.20 O'REILLY INVQICE 0586-425274 UNIT 5037

7990 6/21/2017 109.12 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-425835 UNIT 0938

7990 672172017 44,33 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-425836 UNIT 5037

7990 6/21/2017 32.94 O'REILLY INVOICE (586-425838 UNIT 7936

7950 6/21/2017 49.87 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-426922 UNIT 4534

7991 6/21/2017 450.22 QUILL RECAP NUMBER 74455645 ACCOUNT #7140657
7986 6/21/2017 48,00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

6211720 6/21/2017 45.97 TIGER DIRECT PC Accessories for Sarah Cook

6211721 6/21/2017 113,52 UBER 2 WAY TRIP DETROIT CTAA TRAINING 3 PAX
6211722 6/21/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

7977 6/21/2017 1,313.65 VERIZON INVOICE # 0SV000001116451 CUST ID SOUT044-5
14904 6/22/2017 58.19 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 6/22/2017

7992 6/23/2017 1,592.33 ARB COMMUNICATIONS MWFMOD-Imported by Suzie Rivera

6231701 6/23/2017 89.21 AT&T /UVALDE RECEIPT FOR PHONE REPLACEMENT IPHONE CORDS
7993 6/23/2017 160.00 BRAVO GLASS INVOICE 105006 UNIT 0938

6231704 6/23/2017 2,271.96 GUARDIAN DENTAL

7994 6/23/2017 76,31 LERA, LUIS MEAL REIMBURSMENT 5/1 THRU 5/31

6231702 6/23/2017 19.98 LOWES EAGLE PASS MATEREALS TO TEMPORAIRLY FIX BROKEN WINDOW
6231703 6/23/2017 192.05 METRO CAB SHUTTLE RECEIPT FOR CTAA TRIP TQ DETROIT
6231705 6/23/2017 3,356.95 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE REIREMENT

6231705 6/23/2017 3,067.33 ONE AMERICA EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

6261701 6/26/2017 222,00 BLUE SCDA Lanvards for employees

7995 6/26/2017 40.00 DECOTY INVOICE 712006 COFFEE FOR OFFICE
6261702 6/26/2017 100.00 EVA'S FLOWER SHOP FLOWER SPRAY FOR MARIA RODRIGUEZ - EMPLOYEE (FUNERAL)
6261703 6/26/2017 227.38 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK BACKGROUND CHECK

7996 6/26/2017 135.16 O'REILLY INVOICE 0586-427353 Unit 6029

7997 6/26/2017 29.97 QUILL RECAP # 74517441

7998 6/26/2017 199.57 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170052 UNIT 5908

6261704 6/26/2017 5,158.61 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

6261706 6/26/2017 62.55 TRANSAMERICA CRITICAL CARE

6261705 6/26/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

6271701 6/27/2017 64.28 AT&T 105414 PHONE LINE

14905 6/27/2017 602,70 TRANSAMERICA BILLING GROUP 5000021432

6281701 6/28/2017 200.88 eBAGS Business Laptop Portfollos

14906 6/28/2017 275.00 LUPITA ZAMORA ECS SAVINGS L ZAMORA PAYOUT

7999 6/28/2017 150.00 SONNY'S WINDOW TINT Window tinting for the Shop truck

6291701 6/29/2017 63.00 AT&T 105414 PHONE LINES

8000 6/29/2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales D.Q.T Physycal for Luls Jimenez.

8000 6/29/2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales PHYSICAL FOR CARLOS MALLEN

8000 6/29/2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales PHYSICAL FOR JAIME MARTINEZ

8001 6/29/2017 6.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY MEAL REIMBURSMENT

6291702 6/29/2017 5,199.73 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

8002 6/29/2017 6,00 VITERI SEBASTIAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8004 6/30/2017 4,390.76 CDTLS CDTLS LOAN MAY AND JUNE 2017

6301701 6/30/2017 70.00 HEB MEAL FOR THE VETERANS FOCUS GROUP MEETING
8005 6/30/2017 88.50 RODRIGLIEZ, CINDY QUT OF REGION TRAVEL EXPEMSES

8006 6/30/2017 88.50 SARAH H, COOK OUT OF REGION TRAVEL EXPENSES

8004 6/30/2017 12,459.66 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE (170781 UNIT 7894

8007 6/30/2017 ____ 88,50  VITERI SEBASTIAN QUT OF REGION TRAVEL EXPENSES

Report Total 432,982.12

Date; 8/8/17 05:04:10 PM

Page: 8




